

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

(CC 4744/2006)

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2004 in SA No. 206/1987 & order dt.19.05.2006 in MC C No.

283/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

SUKHRAM (D) TH:LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARIBAI (D) TH:LRS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 26/06/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.S.K.Gambhir, Sr.Adv.

Mr.B.K.Sharma, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for delay as also on the Special Leave Petition.

In the meanwhile, there shall be an interim stay of the operation of the impugned order.

( Satish K. Yadav )

Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master